## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert M. Pricone	01/20/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	10X Technology LLC
Street Address:	2105 Tempel Drive
City:	Libertyville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60048

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12725285

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Sandra B. Weiss

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08-508-US-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra B. Weiss

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024092 FRAME: 0334 CH \$40.00 12/25

501121346

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Robert M. Pricone, residing at 31175 Bob-O-Link Road, Libertyville, Illinois 60048, a citizen of the United States of America, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to 10x Technology LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, and located in Libertyville, Illinois 60048, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING MICRONEEDLES described in International Application No. PCT/US2004/023806, filed July 21, 2004 for which I am the sole applicant, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Robert M. Pricone

STATE OF

) ) SS

COUNTY OF

I, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the abovenamed person who signed on behalf of 10X Technology LLC is personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is described in the foregoing instrument, and that he appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth, and acknowledged that he had full authority to act on behalf of 10X Technology LLC.

Dated:

(NOTARÝ SEAL) CATHERINE A. ANTHONY
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 03/05/2005

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024092 FRAME: 0335

**RECORDED: 03/17/2010**